

President Richard D. Zawisny

Executive Vice President

Vice Presidents Zygmunt Bielski Jennifer M. Costa Artur Dybanowski Heidi J. Kopala Monika Niebrzydowski Peter J. Walentowicz Richard J. Zawisny

Treasurer David M. Kopala

Financial Secretary Thomas J. Kazalski

Recording Secretary Aleksandra Z. Adamczyk

Corresponding Secretary Bartek Szymanski

Sargent-at-Arms Anna Walentowicz

Chairman **Michał Kulawik**

Trustees Krystyna Bladek Leokadia Juszczak Emilia Kopala Barbara A. Korycki

2024 Grand Marshal Piotr Praszkowicz The General Pulaski Memorial Parade Committee, Inc.

ESTABLISHED 1936

Post Office Box 20545; Staten Island, NY 10302-0545 � (718) 499-0026

March, 2024

Dear Friends,

The 87th Pulaski Day Parade will be held on Sunday, October 6th, 2024. Polish Americans from all over the quad-state area and beyond will participate in the parade honoring General Kazimierz Pulaski, a Polish hero of the American Revolutionary War.

We are especially delighted to announce our Grand Marshal will be the Honorable Piotr Praszkowicz, a resolute supporter of Polonia from the State of New York.

In anticipation of the Parade, our annual Gala Banquet will be held on Friday, September 13th, 2024, at the Venetian in Garfield, NJ.

We cordially invite you to support the parade and congratulate this year's Grand Marshal, contingent Marshals, and all of our Miss Polonias and Junior Miss Polonias by purchasing an ad in our 2024 Journal.

Enclosed is the contract form and detailed information regarding the journal. Therefore, we ask you to submit your Journal Ad and check payable to The General Pulaski Memorial Parade Committee, Inc. and mail them to:

Pulaski Parade Journal Committee PO Box 20545 Staten Island, NY 10302-0545

We thank you in advance for your generosity and your continued support of the annual Pulaski Day Parade.

The 2024 Journal Committee & Grand Marshal Piotr Praszkowicz

ALL JOURNAL ADS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY:

AUGUST 20, 2024



